# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRCRAFT ON GROUND, INC.		01/04/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders
Street Address:	1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., MAIL CODE NC 0680
Internal Address:	ATTN: SYNDICATION AGENCY SERVICES
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772569	
Registration Number:	1689313	TANK TIGERS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900120281

Fax Number: (213)226-4028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 858-1000

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA PYUN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 1540 BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4039 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 541291-0000043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CYNTHIA PYUN** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0012

Signature:	/Cynthia Pyun/			
Date:	11/10/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Taurus - Notice of Security Interest in Trademark - Aircraft on Ground Inc#page1.tif source=Taurus - Notice of Security Interest in Trademark - Aircraft on Ground Inc#page2.tif source=Taurus - Notice of Security Interest in Trademark - Aircraft on Ground Inc#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0013

# **NOTICE**

OF

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

 $\mathbb{N}$ 

#### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2008 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The Obligor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0014

Very truly yours,

AIRCRAFT ON GROUND, INC., a Texas corporation

Name: Brendan Duval

Title: Director

**REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0015** 

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: AIRCRAFT ON GROUND, INC., a Texas Corporation

Assignee: WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders

U.S. TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
DESIGN ONLY	1,772,569
TANK TIGERS	1,689,313

**RECORDED: 11/10/2008**